

C.N.R. No.-WBBD01-001439-2029
Misc. Appeal Case No.- 23/2019
Present:- Sri S.K. Mukhopadhyay (WB 551)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 11 dated 22.04.2021

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance of the respondents.

Service return in respect of principal respondent namely Sukumal Laha received being 'duly served' as per report of the Nazir, Civil Court, Burdwan .

S/R in respect of proforma respondents not yet received.

Appellant is directed to file fresh requisites for causing service of notice upon proforma respondent through registered post with A/D at once.

As per resolution of Local Bar Association learned advocates have abstained themselves from attending the Court .

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix 30.06.2021 for appearance and S/R, A/D of notice, appellant is to take aforesaid steps well advance before the next date fixed.

Todate also for filing postal receipt and postal track report showing service.

Dictated & corrected by me

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

IN THE COURT OF THE LEARNED DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAM

C.N.R. No.-WBBD01-002666-2020

Misc. Appeal Case No.- 14/2020

Present:- Sri S.K. Mukhopadhyay (WB 551)

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Sri Binoy Kumar Ghosh and others

Sri Anup Chatterjee and others.

Order No. 05 dated 19.04.2021

Call for the L.C.R.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the Court of the learned Civil Judge Junior Division, 3rd Court, Burdwan with a direction for sending the L.C.R. being Title Suit Case No. 214 of 2020 directly to the transferee Court.

Parties are directed to appear before the transferee Court.

Fix 18.05.2021 for apperance before the transferss Court.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge , Purba Bardhaman.

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Memo No

Dated

April, 2021

Copy of this order be forwarded to the Court of the learned Civil Judge Junior Division, 3rd Court, Burdwan with a direction for sending the L.C.R. being Title Suit Case No. 214 of 2020 directly to the transferee Court by the date next fixed.

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

