

Misc. Appeal 23 of 2019
C.N.R.No- WBBD01-001439-2019
Present:- Sri S.K. Mukhopadhyay (WB 551)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 13 dated 21.09.2021

Today is fixed for appearance and S/R, A/D.

Notice could not issued upon proforma respondents for want of requisites.

Appellants are further directed to file fresh requisites for causing service of notice in respect of proforma respondents through Speed Post with A/D at once positively on the next date i/d necessary order will be passed.

In view of the resolution of the Local Bar Association dated 20.09.2021 this Court is not inclined to pass any adverse order.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix **28.01.2022** for appearance and S/R, A/D.

To date also for filing postal receipt along with postal track report showing service.

Dictated and corrected by me.

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

