

Misc Appeal No. 23 of 2019
C.N.R.No. WBBD01-001439-2019
Present : Sri A.P.Singh, (WB-01131)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 20 Dated 06.01.2023

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dated 28.09.2022 filed by the Appellants and also for taking proper steps by the Appellants.

Ld. Advocates on behalf of both parties file their respective hajira.

On call ld. Advocate on behalf of the Appellants is present.

None appears on behalf of the Respondents on repeated calls.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the Appellants submits before this Court that they filed an application under Order 1 Rule 10, read with under Order 22 Rule 3 of C.P.C. on 28.09.2022 but did not served the copy of the application to the other side for non availability of the Advocate on behalf of the Respondents, and the copy of application is received by the Advocate on behalf of the Respondents today.

Heard the submission of the ld.Advocate on behalf of the Appellants.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 09.03.2023 for hearing of the application filed by the Appellants on 28.09.2022.

Written objection, if any. in the meantime

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.