

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB0650),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Misc. Appeal No.23 of 2019
(CNR No.WBBD-1-001439-2019)

Prafulla Kumar Pan & Anr. -:Versus:- Sukamal Laha & Anr.

Order No.27, dated 19.04.2024.

Both sides file hajira.

Heard.

Upon submissions of both sides, this appeal is transferred to the
1st Court of Learned Additional District Judge, Burdwan for disposal.

To 07.06.2024 for appearance before the transferee Court.

Record of this appeal be sent to that Court immediately.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-
District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman