

Misc.Appeal No 23 of 2019
Present: Mr.B.Chatterjee
Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Burdwan

Order No 04 dated 08.08.2024

To day the case is fixed for LCR.

LCR have already been received.

Both parties files hazira.

Appellant files a petition supported by an affidavit and prays for passing necessary order on the ground stated there in.Copy served.

Let the petition be kept with the record.

Fixing 04.12.2024 for hering of the above petition,objection if any be file in the meantime.

D/C by

Addl Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan

Addl Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan